Incident Date Report Number

12/26/2023

12/26/2023
12/26/2023

12/26/2023
12/26/2023
12/26/2023
12/26/2023

12/26/2023
12/26/2023
12/26/2023
12/26/2023
12/26/2023
12/26/2023
12/26/2023
12/26/2023
12/26/2023
12/26/2023
12/26/2023
12/26/2023
12/26/2023
12/26/2023
12/26/2023
12/26/2023
12/26/2023

RMP23-002946

RMP23-002947

RMP23-002949
RMP23-002948

RMP23-002950

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

BLUEBIRD LN / GROUSE

LN

1913 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 2773
ALGONQUIN RD

3334 KIRCHOFF RD
2633 KIRCHOFF RD
3334 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 3901
KIRCHOFF RD

980 CARNEGIE ST
2300 CARDINAL DR
2720 KIRCHOFF RD
3110 MARTIN LN
3705 PHEASANT DR
2600 MARTIN LN

GROVE ST /S WILKE RD
3601 ALGONQUIN RD

LINDEN LN / OAK LN
1460 GOLF RD

EUCLID AVE / N WILKE RD
2045 PLUM GROVE RD

4716 ARBOR DR

5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR

1445 HICKS RD
4730 ARBOR DR
1460 GOLF RD

Incident

LOUD MUSIC

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

ALARM

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
ACCIDENT

ALARM

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
THEFT

MOTORIST ASSIST

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT

STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
THEFT

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

12/27/2023 7:36:15 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/26/2023

12/26/2023
12/26/2023

12/26/2023

12/26/2023

12/26/2023
12/26/2023
12/26/2023
12/26/2023
12/26/2023
12/26/2023
12/26/2023
12/26/2023
12/26/2023
12/26/2023

12/26/2023

12/26/2023

12/26/2023
12/26/2023

12/26/2023

12/26/2023

RMP23-002951

RMP23-002952

RMP23-002953

RMP23-002954

975 ROHLWING RD
1800 HICKS RD
APPROX LOC:3265

KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:3265
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:3265
KIRCHOFF RD

3934 BALMORAL CT
1460 GOLF RD

2200 CARDINAL DR
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3286 KIRCHOFF RD
2000 W FRONTAGE RD
1301 MEIJER DR

4015 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: W EUCLID
AVE

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD /
DRIVEWAY

APPROX LOC: 798 W
ALGONQUIN RD

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC: 798 W
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: WB
ALGONQUIN SO RTS8

1301 MEIJER DR

HIT AND RUN
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT

DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL

STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

FIGHT
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

THEFT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

12/27/2023 7:36:15 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
12/26/2023 APPROX LOC: 1480 GOLF TRAFFIC STOP

RD
12/26/2023 APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

RD
12/26/2023 RMP23-002955 3400 CENTRAL RD RECKLESS DRIVING REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/26/2023 1301 MEIJER DR HOLD UP ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/26/2023 APPROX LOC: EB TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN AT GOLF
12/26/2023 RMP23-002956 2615 ROHLWING RD MISSING JUVENILE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/26/2023 2400 GOLF RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/26/2023 5612 LAVENDER CT AMBULANCE CALL
12/26/2023 1460 GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
12/26/2023 1460 GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

12/27/2023 7:36:15 AM



