



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/26/2023		BLUEBIRD LN / GROUSE LN	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/26/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/26/2023		APPROX LOC: 2773 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/26/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/26/2023		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/26/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/26/2023		APPROX LOC: 3901 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/26/2023		980 CARNEGIE ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/26/2023		2300 CARDINAL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/26/2023		2720 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/26/2023		3110 MARTIN LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/26/2023		3705 PHEASANT DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/26/2023		2600 MARTIN LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/26/2023	RMP23-002946	GROVE ST / S WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/26/2023		3601 ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/26/2023		LINDEN LN / OAK LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/26/2023	RMP23-002947	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/26/2023		EUCLID AVE / N WILKE RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/26/2023		2045 PLUM GROVE RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/26/2023	RMP23-002949	4716 ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	
12/26/2023	RMP23-002948	5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/26/2023		1445 HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/26/2023		4730 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/26/2023	RMP23-002950	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/26/2023	RMP23-002951	975 ROHLWING RD	HIT AND RUN	
12/26/2023		1800 HICKS RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/26/2023		APPROX LOC:3265 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/26/2023		APPROX LOC:3265 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/26/2023		APPROX LOC:3265 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/26/2023	RMP23-002952	3934 BALMORAL CT	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/26/2023		1460 GOLF RD	DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/26/2023		2200 CARDINAL DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/26/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/26/2023	RMP23-002953	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/26/2023		3286 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/26/2023		2000 W FRONTAGE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/26/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/26/2023		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/26/2023		APPROX LOC: W EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/26/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD / DRIVEWAY	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/26/2023		APPROX LOC: 798 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/26/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	FIGHT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/26/2023		APPROX LOC: 798 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/26/2023		APPROX LOC: WB ALGONQUIN SO RT58	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/26/2023	RMP23-002954	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/26/2023		APPROX LOC: 1480 GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/26/2023		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/26/2023	RMP23-002955	3400 CENTRAL RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/26/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/26/2023		APPROX LOC: EB ALGONQUIN AT GOLF	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/26/2023	RMP23-002956	2615 ROHLWING RD	MISSING JUVENILE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/26/2023		2400 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/26/2023		5612 LAVENDER CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/26/2023		1460 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/26/2023		1460 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT